recent quarterly rate of $.02. In addition to the foregoing, the declaration and
payment of dividends on the  Class A Common Stock and  the Class B Common  Stock
are  subject to the discretion of the Board of Directors. Any future payments of
dividends will depend on the earnings and financial position of the Company  and
such other factors as the Board of Directors deems relevant.

   24

   CAPITALIZATION

   The   following   table  sets   forth:   (i)  the   historical  consolidated
capitalization of  the  Company  as  of  June  30,  1996;  (ii)  the  historical
consolidated  capitalization of  the Company as  adjusted to give  effect, as of
June 30, 1996 to the  KTVE Sale, the Financing and  this Offering and (iii)  the
historical  consolidated  capitalization  of  the Company  as  adjusted  to give
effect, as of June 30, 1996 to the KTVE Sale, this Offering, the Financing,  the
Phipps  Acquisition and  the Concurrent Offering.  This table should  be read in
conjunction with the consolidated financial statements of the Company, including
the notes thereto, and the Pro Forma Financial Statements and other  information
contained in this Prospectus.

   AS OF JUNE 30, 1996
   -------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   COMPANY
   (INCLUDING
   THIS OFFERING,
   THE   PRO FORMA,
   HISTORICAL   KTVE SALE AND   COMBINED
   COMPANY   THE FINANCING)   AS ADJUSTED
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
(IN THOUSANDS)

Long-term debt:
   Old Credit Facility.....   $49,500   $1,590   $   --
   Senior Credit Facility.....   --   --   24,140
   Senior Note.....   25,000   --   --
   The Notes.....   --   --   160,000
   The 8% Note.....   7,545   --   --
   Other.....   801   801   801
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
   Total long-term debt (including
   current portion).....   82,846   2,391   184,941
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
   Series A Preferred Stock.....   --   9,896   9,896
   Series B Preferred Stock.....   --   10,000   10,000
   Class A Common Stock, no par value;
   historical Company, pro forma
   Company and pro forma as adjusted
   5,130,385 shares (1).....   10,000   7,545   7,545
   Class B Common Stock, no par value;
   historical Company no shares; pro
   forma Company and pro forma as
   adjusted 3,500,000 shares.....   --   66,310   66,310
   Retained earnings.....   10,451   10,526   9,814
   Treasury stock, 663,180 shares of
   Class A Common Stock.....   (6,638)   (6,638)   (6,638)
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   13,813   97,639   96,927
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
   Total capitalization.....   $96,659   $100,030   $281,868
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------

- ------------------------
(1) Excludes (i) 53,500 shares of Class A Common Stock issuable upon exercise of
   options  outstanding under the  Company's stock option plans  as of June 30,
   1996, (ii) 487,500 shares of Class A Common Stock issuable upon exercise  of
   an  outstanding warrant of the  Company and (iii) 500,000  shares of Class A
   Common Stock issuable upon exercise of the  warrant to be issued as part  of

[…]

recording of the  transactions can be  expected to differ  from these pro  forma
financial statements.

   26

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   -----------------------   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO
   AUGUSTA   FOR AUGUSTA   FORMA   PRO FORMA
   COMPANY   BUSINESS   ACQUISITION   COMPANY   OFFERING   COMPANY
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
Operating revenues:
  Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $36,750   $8,660   $   228(1)   $45,638   $   --   $45,638
  Publishing   21,866   --   --   21,866   --   21,866
  Paging   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Total revenues   58,616   8,660   228   67,504   --   67,504
Expenses:
  Broadcasting   23,202   5,774   228(1)   29,204   --   29,204
  Publishing   20,016   --   --   20,016   --   20,016
  Paging   --   --   --   --   --   --
  Corporate and administrative   2,258   --   --   2,258   --   2,258
  Depreciation   2,633   272   (52)(2)   2,853   --   2,853
  Amortization of intangible assets   1,326   152   769(3)   2,247   (97)(7)   2,150
  Non-cash compensation paid in common
   stock   2,321   --   --   2,321   --   2,321
  Management fee   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Total expenses   51,756   6,198   945   58,899   (97)   58,802
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Operating income   6,860   2,462   (717)   8,605   97   8,702
Miscellaneous income (expense), net   143   (220)   128(4)   51   --   51
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income before interest expense, minority
 interests and income taxes   7,003   2,242   (589)   8,656   97   8,753
Interest expense   5,438   --   3,644(5)   9,082   (8,172) (7)   910
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) before minority interests
 and income taxes   1,565   2,242   (4,233)   (426)   8,269   7,843
Minority interests   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) before income taxes   1,565   2,242   (4,233)   (426)   8,269   7,843
Income tax expense (benefit)   634   --   (773) (6)   (139)   3,283(6)   3,144
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
  Net income (loss)   931   2,242   (3,460)   (287)   4,986   4,699
Preferred stock dividends   --   --   --   --   1,400(8)   1,400
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
  Net income (loss) available to common
   stockholders   $   931   $2,242   $(3,460)   $  (287)   $ 3,586   $ 3,299
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Average shares outstanding (19)   4,481   4,354   7,981
   --------   --------   ------------
   --------   --------   ------------
Earnings (loss) per share   $  0.21   $ (0.07)   $  0.41
   --------   --------   ------------
   --------   --------   ------------

   PRO FORMA   PHIPPS   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   KTVE SALE(9)   COMPANY   BUSINESS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED(20)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
Operating revenues:
  Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $(4,188)   $41,450   $22,424   $   --   $63,874
  Publishing   --   21,866   --   --   21,866
  Paging   --   --   4,897   --   4,897
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Total revenues   (4,188)   63,316   27,321   --   90,637
Expenses:
  Broadcasting   (3,313)   25,891   10,487   220(10)   37,034
   436(11)
  Publishing   --   20,016   --   --   20,016
  Paging   --   --   3,052   143(11)   3,195
  Corporate and administrative   --   2,258   --   2,258
  Depreciation   (438)   2,415   2,385   (625)(12)   4,175
  Amortization of intangible assets   --   2,150   735   3,514(13)   6,225
   (174)(14)
  Non-cash compensation paid in common
   stock   --   2,321   --   --   2,321
  Management fee   --   --   3,280   (3,280)(15)   --
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Total expenses   (3,751)   55,051   19,939   234   75,224
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Operating income   (437)   8,265   7,382   (234)   15,413
Miscellaneous income (expense), net   (27)   24   12   --   36
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income before interest expense, minority
 interests and income taxes   (464)   8,289   7,394   (234)   15,449
Interest expense   --   910   499   (499)(16)   20,900
   19,990(17)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income (loss) before minority interests

 and income taxes   (464)   7,379   6,895   (19,725)   (5,451)
Minority interests   --   --   547   (547)(18)   --
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income (loss) before income taxes   (464)   7,379   6,348   (19,178)   (5,451)
Income tax expense (benefit)   (186)   2,958   --   (4,805)(6)   (1,847)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
  Net income (loss)   (278)   4,421   6,348   (14,373)   (3,604)
Preferred stock dividends   --   1,400   --   --   1,400
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
  Net income (loss) available to common
   stockholders   $  (278)   $ 3,021   $6,348   $(14,373)   $(5,004)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Average shares outstanding (19)   7,981   7,854
   ------------   ------------
   ------------   ------------

[…]

Media Cash Flow.....   $   5,103   $   549
   -----------  -----------
   -----------  -----------

   29

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PHIPPS
   COMPANY   OFFERING   COMPANY   KTVE SALE(4)   COMPANY   BUSINESS
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:

Operating revenues:
  Broadcasting (less agency
   commissions).....   $24,252   $   --   $24,252   $(2,303)   $21,949   $11,346
  Publishing.....   11,262   --   11,262   --   11,262   --
  Paging.....   --   --   --   --   --   2,744
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Total revenues.....   35,514   --   35,514   (2,303)   33,211   14,090
Expenses:
  Broadcasting.....   14,418   --   14,418   (1,723)   12,695   5,412
  Publishing.....   9,193   --   9,193   --   9,193   --
  Paging.....   --   --   --   --   --   1,780
  Corporate and administrative.....   1,571   --   1,571   --   1,571   --
  Depreciation.....   1,648   --   1,648   (220)   1,428   1,168
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   1,253   (49)(1)   1,204   --   1,204   362
  Non-cash compensation paid in common
   stock.....   120   --   120   --   120   --
  Management fee.....   --   --   --   --   --   735
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Total expenses.....   28,203   (49)   28,154   (1,943)   26,211   9,457
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Operating income.....   7,311   49   7,360   (360)   7,000   4,633
Miscellaneous income (expense), net.....   81   --   81   (1)   80   (5)
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Income before interest expense, minority
 interests and income taxes.....   7,392   49   7,441   (361)   7,080   4,628
Interest expense.....   4,445   (4,086) (1)   359   --   359   159
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Income (loss) before minority interests
 and income taxes.....   2,947   4,135   7,082   (361)   6,721   4,469
Minority interests.....   --   --   --   --   --   296
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   2,947   4,135   7,082   (361)   6,721   4,173
Income tax expense (benefit).....   1,146   1,693(2)   2,839   (145)   2,694   --
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
  Net income (loss).....   1,801   2,442   4,243   (216)   4,027   4,173
Preferred stock dividends.....   --   700(3)   700   --   700   --
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
  Net income (loss) available to common
   stockholders.....   $ 1,801   $ 1,742   $ 3,543   $  (216)   $ 3,327   $4,173
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Average shares outstanding (14).....   4,657   8,157   8,157
   --------   ------------   ------------
   --------   ------------   ------------

[…]

-----------  -----------

   31

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   -----------------------   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO
   AUGUSTA   FOR AUGUSTA   FORMA   PRO FORMA
   COMPANY   BUSINESS   ACQUISITION   COMPANY   OFFERING   COMPANY
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:

Operating revenues:
  Broadcasting (less agency
   commissions).....   $42,741   $4,419   $   110(1)   $47,270   $   --   $47,270
  Publishing.....   23,082   --   --   23,082   --   23,082
  Paging.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Total revenues.....   65,823   4,419   110   70,352   --   70,353
Expenses:
  Broadcasting.....   26,211   2,997   110(1)   29,318   --   29,318
  Publishing.....   20,619   --   --   20,619   --   20,619
  Paging.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
  Corporate and administrative.....   2,817   --   --   2,817   --   2,817
  Depreciation.....   3,048   135   (26)(2)   3,157   --   3,157
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   1,990   76   384(3)   2,450   (97)(7)   2,353
  Non-cash compensation paid in common
   stock.....   1,625   --   --   1,625   --   1,625
  Management fee.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Total expenses.....   56,310   3,208   461   59,986   (97)   59,889
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Operating income.....   9,513   1,211   (358)   10,366   97   10,463
Miscellaneous income (expense), net.....   157   (126)   69(4)   100   --   100
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income before interest expense, minority
 interests and income taxes.....   9,670   1,085   (289)   10,466   97   10,563
Interest expense.....   7,115   --   1,859(5)   8,974   (8,172) (7)   802
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) before minority interests
 and income taxes.....   2,555   1,085   (2,148)   1,492   8,269   9,761
Minority interests.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   2,555   1,085   (2,148)   1,492   8,269   9,761
Income tax expense (benefit).....   1,004   --   (412)(6)   592   3,316(6)   3,908
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
  Net income (loss).....   1,551   1,085   (1,736)   900   4,953   5,853
Preferred stock dividends.....   --   --   --   --   1,400(8)   1,400
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
  Net income (loss) available to common
   stockholders.....   $ 1,551   $1,085   $(1,736)   $   900   $ 3,553   $ 4,453
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Average shares outstanding (19).....   4,624   8,124   8,124
   --------   --------   ------------
   --------   --------   ------------

[…]

--------   --------   ------------
   --------   --------   ------------
Earnings (loss) per share--fully
diluted.....   $  0.33   $  0.11   $  0.55
   --------   --------   ------------
   --------   --------   ------------

   PRO FORMA   PHIPPS   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   KTVE SALE(9)   COMPANY   BUSINESS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED(20)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:

Operating revenues:
  Broadcasting (less agency
   commissions).....   $(4,533)   $42,737   $22,995   $   --   $65,732
  Publishing.....   --   23,082   --   --   23,082
  Paging.....   --   --   5,219   --   5,219
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Total revenues.....   (4,533)   65,819   28,214   --   94,033
Expenses:
  Broadcasting.....   (3,399)   25,919   10,835   220(10)   37,326
   352(11)
  Publishing.....   --   20,619   --   --   20,619
  Paging.....   --   --   3,420   115(11)   3,535
  Corporate and administrative.....   --   2,817   --   --   2,817
  Depreciation.....   (442)   2,715   2,462   (625)(12)   4,552
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   --   2,353   753   3,525(13)   6,521
   (110)(14)
  Non-cash compensation paid in common
   stock.....   --   1,625   --   --   1,625
  Management fee.....   --   --   2,476   (2,476)(15)   --
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Total expenses.....   (3,841)   56,048   19,946   1,001   76,995
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Operating income.....   (692)   9,771   8,268   (1,001)   17,038
Miscellaneous income (expense), net.....   (20)   80   13   --   93

   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income before interest expense, minority
 interests and income taxes.....   (712)   9,851   8,281   (1,001)   17,131
Interest expense.....   --   802   435   (435)(16)   20,792
   19,990(17)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income (loss) before minority interests
 and income taxes.....   (712)   9,049   7,846   (20,556)   (3,661)
Minority interests.....   --   --   587   (587)(18)   --
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   (712)   9,049   7,259   (19,969)   (3,661)
Income tax expense (benefit).....   (285)   3,623   --   (4,868)(6)   (1,245)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
  Net income (loss).....   (427)   5,426   7,259   (15,101)   (2,416)
Preferred stock dividends.....   --   1,400   --   --   1,400
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
  Net income (loss) available to common
   stockholders.....   $  (427)   $ 4,026   $7,259   $(15,101)   $(3,816)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Average shares outstanding (19).....   8,124   7,926
   ------------   ------------
   ------------   ------------

[…]

-----------  -----------
Media Cash Flow   $   5,409   $   912
   -----------  -----------
   -----------  -----------

   34

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   KTVE   PRO FORMA   PHIPPS
   COMPANY   OFFERING   COMPANY   SALE(4)   COMPANY   BUSINESS
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
ASSETS:

Cash.....   $1,287   $   --   $1,287   $9,500   $10,787   $663
Trade accounts receivable.....   10,818   --   10,818   --   10,818   5,188
Recoverable income taxes.....   797   1,394(1)   2,191   (2,191)   --   --
Inventories.....   109   --   109   --   109   --
Current portion of program broadcast
 rights.....   711   --   711   (56)   655   924
Prepaid expenses and other current
 assets.....   759   --   759   (50)   709   338
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
Total current assets.....   14,481   1,394   15,875   7,203   23,078   7,113
Property and equipment-net.....   18,798   --   18,798   (1,531)   17,267   9,985
Other assets
Deferred acquisition costs.....   2,819   --   2,819   --   2,819   --
Deferred loan costs.....   1,882   (804)(1)   1,078   --   1,078   --
Goodwill and other intangibles.....   73,299   --   73,299   (2,322)   70,977   9,097
Other.....   1,237   --   1,237   (8)   1,229   111
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
Total other assets.....   79,237   (804)   78,433   (2,330)   76,103   9,208
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
  Total assets.....   $112,516   $590   $113,106   $3,342   $116,448   $26,306
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Trade accounts payable.....   $3,169   $--   $3,169   $--   $3,169   $308
Employee compensation and benefits.....   4,114   --   4,114   --   4,114   --
Accrued expenses.....   924   --   924   --   924   996
Accrued interest.....   2,026   --   2,026   --   2,026   --
Income taxes payable.....   --   --   --   617   617   --
Current portion of broadcast program
 obligations.....   710   --   710   (53)   657   458
Deferred paging service income.....   --   --   --   --   --   975
Current portion of long-term debt.....   --   --   --   --   --   1,474
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
Total current liabilities.....   10,943   --   10,943   564   11,507   4,211
Long-term debt.....   82,846   (7,545)(2)   2,391   --   2,391   2,560
   (72,910)(3)
Deferred credits.....   4,914   --   4,914   (3)   4,911   214
Minority interests.....   --   --   --   --   --   655
Stockholders' equity
Series A Preferred Stock.....   --   9,896(2)   9,896   --   9,896   --
Series B Preferred Stock.....   --   10,000(2)   10,000   --   10,000   --
Class A Common Stock, no par value.....   10,000   (2,455)(2)   7,545   --   7,545   --
Class B Common Stock, no par value.....   --   66,310(2)   66,310   --   66,310   --
Retained earnings.....   10,451   (2,706)(1)   7,745   2,781   10,526   --
Net equity of acquired operations.....   --   --   --   --   --   18,666
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
   20,451   81,045   101,496   2,781   104,277   18,666
Treasury stock.....   (6,638)   --   (6,638 )   --   (6,638)   --
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
   13,813   81,045   94,858   2,781   97,639   18,666
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
  Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity.....   $112,516   $590   $113,106   $3,342   $116,448   $26,306
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED(10)
   --------------   --------------
ASSETS:

Cash.....  $(185,000)(5)   $1,287